### MORTGAGE

86371477

TIUS MORTGAGE is made this. 18th

86 ., between the Mortgagor, WILLIAM B. METZDORFF, A BACHELOR (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, GreatAmerican Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The United States of America, whose address is 1001 Lake Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60301 (herein "Lender"). WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the Principal sum of . Eighty Eight Thousand and ho/100 (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not somet paid, due and payable on September 2016; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest the con, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereb' murtgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of . . . . ...... State of Illinois: NIT 1 AS DESCRIBED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARK OTS 10 AND 11 IN BLOCK 3 IN KIMBALL YOUNG'S SUBDIVISION OF THE IN-CRES OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 4 OF SECTION 28. TOWNSH! ORTH. RANGE 14. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK CO LINDIS: WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXH BIT WA TO AND MADE AF THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY COMMERCIAL NATION CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 15. IN YOWN AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 15. IN YOWN AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 15. IN TOOK COUNTY ILLINDIS, ON NOVEMBER 17. 1978, AS DOCUMENT NO. 1.723.148 TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 12.2 PER SET INTEREST IN 1978. AS DESCRIBED IN THE SAID DECLARATION (EXCEPTING AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY). IN COOK

MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO MORTGAGEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED FAT. ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE AFOREMENTIONED DECLARATION.

THIS MORTGACE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, COVENANTS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH TO PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LING'H HEREIN.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 14-28-103-058-1002

which has the	address of	3167 N. CAMBRIDGE, UNIT 1	CHICAGO
		{Street}	[City]
IL	60614	(herein "Property Address");	
(State	and Zip Code]		

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's öbligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder; Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall; prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents; including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees; and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note plus US \$ 22000.00	age without charge
23. Waiver of Home tend. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Proper	<b>ty.</b>
In Witness Whereof Be rower has executed this Mortgage.	
WILLIAM B. METZDORFF	
MILLIAN DE METERONI (	
	Borrower
1	
TATAL OF RECORDING TO THE STATE STAT	Borrower
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS,	
I, Joan Glavac , a Notary Public in and for said	county and state,
do hereby certify that. WILLIAM B. METZDORFF. A BACHELOR	
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name	e(s) . <b>i.s</b>
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged	thathe
signed and delivered the said instrument as . his free and voluntary act, for the view and	I nurnocce therein
	purposes enerent
set forth.	Ç.
Given under my hand and official scal, this . 20. H day of . Hugust , 19	86
My Commission expires:	
Notary Public	<del> </del>
Jon Chart	
Notary Pistile, State of Minois  My Commission Expires 4/21/90	tako otto angar Posta

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

86371477

85 3775

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and tate charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall page to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in fulf a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this assessment which are also as a sum of the priority of the priority over this assessment which are also as a sum of the priority over this assessment which are also as a sum of the priority o Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from

time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any Interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, as more premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Horrower's option, either promptly repaid v. Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall jot be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due,

Borrower shall pay to poder any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in the of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender, if under part suph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender hall refer to the property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than inimparately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and

principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid to such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to be alter all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower so a promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which har priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the same secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Bernswer subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrow'r miking payment; when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lend'r and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance earrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Properly damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. It such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the process, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal snall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominions; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planued unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider, shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, dishurse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and

and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Motwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time he entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's tees,

immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Bottower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereot, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant arterior covenant and agree as tonower's breach of any covenant agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach in the rottee may result in breach material (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to refrastate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding shall further inform Borrower of the right to refrastate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and closelosure, if the breach is not cured on

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. BOTTOWER and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the dayshing notice is mafted within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such same prior to july edulation of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph is hereof.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of 1460 beginning accordance with

obligations under this Mortgage and the Note. is small request. If Lender, has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Bot ow. Someon to accessor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Lorrower from all interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Lorrower from all of execution or after recordation nereot.

13.7 Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an irectal therein is sold or transferred by Borrower, without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances (c) a transfer by devise, this Mortgage. (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances (c) a transfer by devise, this Mortgage to by devise, of the creation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold. Accept of three years or less most containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option to accelerate it, prior to the ale or transfer. Lender and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate it, prior to the ale or transfer. Lender and that the present in writing that the circle of such person is said the payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate in writing that the circle acceptance is and the payable. Lender navable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender is an interest navable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender.

15. Uniform Mortgages from the Cerment of the Company of the property is located to make been given to be a cerment of the condition of the covenants of the covenants with limited variations by intradiction to creatitute a uniform covenants with limited variations by intradiction to creatitute a uniform sovenants with limited variations by intradiction in which the Property is located. In the covening provisions of this Mortgage of the Mortgage of Mortga

14. Motice. Except for any notice required under upplicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by man, receipt requested, to Lender's address at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address at lender may designate by notice to Lender's address at Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be decemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender manner designated herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be decemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender manner designated herein. Mortgage shall be decemed to have been given to Dorrower or Lender manner designated herein.

hoster or define the provisions hereof. contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall have to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereo. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of the Adortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to

the findinty of the original Harrower and borrowers arecessors in niterest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such such such such sor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amoritzation of the surns secured by this Mortgage by reas in of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest after the formed by this Mortgage by Lender in the payment of th 10. Borrower, 4, it is leased. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage grat to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to any successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Burrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence and successors or refuse to the sums.

ency installments. or postpone the due late of the monthly installments referred to pagagnaphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of Unless Le ider and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend

Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

paid to Borrower. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, it any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender with the excess, it any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking this Mortgage such proportion of the applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the Property immediately property in the date of the property in the property in the date of the property in the property in the date of the pr

and shall be paid to Lender. Ondermation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condermention or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

reserving the Property.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender, shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's that Lender, shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

any action hereunder. date of disbursement at the rate psyche from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take permissible under applicable law. amounts thall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the L'ender's written sgreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower accured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such indebtedness of Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, the manner terms of payment payment the payment payment payment and shall be never notice from I ender to Borrower requirement thereof and shall be never notice from I ender to Borrower requirement thereof and shall be neverble more notice from I ender to Borrower requirement thereof and shall be neverble more notice from I ender to Borrower requirement thereof and shall be neverble more from I ender to Borrower requirement thereof and shall be neverble more notice from I ender to Borrower requirements when the same shall be neverble more from I ender to Borrower requirements a payment to the same and the same and the same and shall be neverble and shall be neverble and shall be neverble more from I ender to Borrower requirements a payment to the same and the same a

UNOFFICIAL COP 01-10521668-

RIDER ATTACHED TO MORTGAGE FOR RECORDING

#### CONDOMINIUM RIDER

This condominium rider is made this 18TH · day of AUGUST 198	36				
and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement a Mortgag	je,				
Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (herein "security instrument") dated of					
even date herewith, given by the undersigned (herein "Borrower") to secure					
Borrower's Note to GREATAMERICAN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION					
(herein "Lender") and covering the Property described in the security instrume	≥nt				
and located at 3167 N. CAMBRIDGE UNIT #1 CHICAGO, IL 60614					

(Property Address) The Property comprises a unit in, together with an undivided interest in the common elements of, a condominium project known as BELMONT-CAMBRIDGE CONDOMINIUM (Name of Condominium Project)

(herein "Condominium Project").

Condominium Covenants. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the socurity instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. Assessments. Borrower shall promptly pay, when due, all assessments imposed by the owners Association or other governing body of the Condominium Project (herein Covners Association") pursuant to the provisions of the declaration, by-ave code of regulations or other constituent document of the Condominium Project.

B. Hazard Insurance. So long as the Owners Association maintains a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project which provides insurance coverage against fire, lazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods

as Lender may require, then:
(i) Lender waives the provision in Uniform Covenant 2 for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the premium installments for hazard insurance

on the Property;

(ii) Borrower's obligation under Uniform Covenant 5 to maintain hazard

insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied; and
(iii) the provisions in Uniform Covenant 5 regarding application of hazard insurance proceeds shall be superseded by any provisions of the declaration, by-laws, code of regulations or other concentrated document of the Condominium Project or of applicable law to the extent pressary to avoid a conflict between such provisions and the provisions of Uniform Covenant 5. For any period of time during which such hazard insurance coverage is not maintained, the immediately preceding sentence shall be deemed to have no force or effect. Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in such hazard insurance coverage.

In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property whether to the unit or to common elements, any such proceeds payable to Borrowers are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender for application to the sums secured by the security

instrument, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower.

C. Lender's Prior Consent. Borrower shall not, except after notice to Lender and with Lender's prior written consent, partition or subdivide the Property or consent to:

(i) the abandonment or termination of the Condominium Project, except for abandonment or termination provided by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking by condemnation or eminent domain;

(iii) any material amendment to the declaration, by-laws or code of regulations of the Owner's Association, or equivalent constituent document of the Condominium Project, including, but not limited to, any amendment which would change the percentage interests of the unit owners in the Condominium Project; or (iii) the effectuation of any decision by the Owners Association to

terminate professional management and assume self-management of the Condominium

Project.

D. Remedies. If Borrower breaches Borrower's covenants and agreements hereunder, including the covenant to pay when due condominium assessments, then Lender may invoke any remedies provided under the security instrument, including, but not limited to, those provided under Uniform Covenant 7.
In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Condominium Rider.

Sold Of Colling Clork's Offic

The mortgagor shall promptly deliver to the mortgagee a true and full copy of each and every notice of default received by the mortgagor with respect to any obligation of the mortgagor under the provisions of the Condominium Property Act of the State of Illinois (the "Condominium Property Act"), the Declaration of Condominium Ownership of BELMONT-CAMBRIDGE CONDOMINIUM (the "Declaration"), the Rules and Regulations adopted by the Board of Mangers (the "Rules and Regulations"), or the By-laws of any corporation

created to facilitate the administration and operation of BELMONT-CAMBRIDGE CONDOMINIUM (the "By-Laws"). The mortgagor shall not, except ASSOCIATION with the prior written consent of the mortgagee (a) institute any action or proceeding for partition of the property of which the mortgaged premises are a part; (b) vote for or consent to any modification of, amendment to or relaxation in the enforcement of any provision of the Declaration or By-Laws; and (c) in the event of damage to or destruction of the property of which the mortgage premises are a part, vote in opposition to a motion to repair, or rebuild. In each and every case in which, under the provisions of the Declaration, the By-Laws or the Condominium Property Act, the unanimous consent or the unanimous vote of the owners of units is required, the mortgagor shall not so vote or give such consent without, in each and every case, the prior written consent of the mortgagee. It shall constitute a default under this mortgage entitling the mortgagee at its option to accelerate the entire unpaid balance of the indebtedness secured hereby if the Board of Managers or any association of unit owners caused to be incoorporated by the Board of Managers pursuant to the Declaration (the "Owners" Association") falls or refuses to maintain in full force and effect a policy or policies of fire insurance, with extended coverage vandalism and malicious mischief endorsements, for the full insurable replacement value of the common elements, and having firm or contingent or conditional endorsements covering the replacement value of the units to provide for restoration thereof to enantable condition in the event of damage. Such policy or policies shall be written in the name of, aparthe proceeds thereof shall be payable to, the members of the Board of Managers, as Trustees for each of the unit owners in the percentages established in the Declaration, and to the respective mortgagees of the unit owners, as their interest may appear. Said policy or policies shall provide for separate protection for each unit and its attached, built-in or installed fixtures and equipment to the full insurable replacement value thereof, and with a separate loss payable endo sement in favor of the mortgagee or the mortgagees of each unit. Such policy or policies shall permit the waiver of subrogation and shall provide that the insurance company or companies will look to the Board of Managers, the Owners" Association, or any unit owner for the recovery of any loss under said policy or policies. Such policy or policies shall not be cancillable except after ten (10) days written notice to the mortgagee and a copy or a duplicate of such policy or policies shall be deposited with the mortgagee with evidence of the payment or premiums and with renewal policies to be deposited with the mortgagee not later than ter (10) days prior to the expiration of existing policies. In the event that the policy or policies of insurance maintained by the Board of Managers, or the Owners' Association, insures the scrtgaged premises only on a contingent or conditional basis which requires the individual unit owner to provide his own insurance on his unit, then the mortgagor shall furnish to the mortgager an original policy of fire insurance with extended coverage, vandalism and malicious mischier endorsements for the full insurable replacement value of the mortgaged premises to the satisfaction of the mortgagee. Anything hereinabove to the contrary notwithstanding, in the event the Board of Managers, or the Owner' Association, or the mortgagor fails or refuses to provide in mance coverage as above provided, the mortgagee at its election may take out fire insurance with intended coverage, vandalism and malicious mischief endorsements, covering the mortgaged previous for its benefit as mortgagee and may add the premium therefore to the unpaid balance of the indebtedness secured hereby. In the event that the Board of Managers, or the Owners' Allociation, does furnish insurance on the entire building and the mortgaged premises as above specified and in the event of damage to or destruction of the building or any part thereof or of the mortgaged premises the mortgagee shall, if the proceeds of insurance collectible by the Board of Managers, or the Owners' Association, are sufficient to repair or restore the building permit the proceeds of such insurance affecting the mortgaged premises to be disbursed by the Board of Managers, or the Owners' Association, for the purpose of repairing and restring the damage to the building.

The mortgagor shall promptly pay as the same become due and payable all payments to the maintenance and reserve funds and all assessments as required by the Declaration or By-Laws or any resolutions adopted pursuant to either thereof, and shall promptly upon demand exhibit to the mortgagee receipts for all such payments, and in the event that the mortgagor fails to make such payments as the same become due and payable, the mortgagee may form time to time at its option, but without any obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon the mortgagor make such payments, and the same shall be added to the debt secured hereby and shall bear interest until repaid at the rate provided in said promissory note; provided, however, that the failure of the mortgagor to make any such payment to the maintenance fund or to exhibit such receipts shall, at the election of the mortgagee, constitute a breach of covenant under this mortgage entitling the mortgagee to accelerate the indebtedness secured hereby. The mortgagor shall fully and faithfully keep and perform each and every covenant, agreement and provision in the Declaration or By-Laws, and Rules and Regulations on the part of the mortgagor to be kept and performed, and in the event of the failure of the mortgagor so to do within a period of thirty (30) days after notice from either the Board of Managers or the Owners' Association or from the mortgagee, or in the case of any such default which

Stopenty of Cook County Clerk's Office

## UNOFFICIAL GORY 7

cannot with due diligence be cured or remedied within such thirty (30) days period, if the mortgagor fails to proceed promptly after such notice to cure or remedy the same with due diligence, then in any such case, the mortgagee may from time to time at its option, but without any obligation so to do, cure or remedy any such default of the mortgagor (the mortgagor hereby authorizing the mortgagee to enter upon the mortgaged premises as may be necessary for such purpose), and all sums expended by the mortgagee for such purposes, including reasonable counsel fees, shall be added to the debt secured hereby, shall become due and payable and shall bear interest until repaid at the rate provided in the note secured hereby; provided however, that the failure of the mortgagor to keep or perform any such covenant, agreement or provision for thirty (30) days after any such notice shall, at the election of the mortgagee, constitute a breach of covenant under this mortgage entitling the mortgagee to accelerate the indebtedness secured hereby.

ep.
ar, th.
d to GR.
60301.

Column C To the extent that the printed portion of this mortgage conflicts with the provisions contained in the Rider, the provisions of this Rider shall prevail. Notices may be mailed to GREATAMERICAN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION at 1001 Lake Street, Oak Park, Illinois

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office